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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of new trains introduced and frequency of certain trains in the country which was announced in Rail Budget 2010-11;

(b) the time by which said announcement is likely to be introduced including Gonda-Ayodhya-Mudvadih (Varanasi) new train, Faizabad-Delhi train; and

(c) the action taken by the Railways for stoppage of Faizabad-Delhi train at Dariabad station?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Introduction and increase in frequency of train services announced in the Railway Budget 2010-11 is done during the course of financial year i.e. 2010-11.

(b): Introduction of train services announced in the Railway Budget 2010-11 including 4213/4214 Gonda-Varanasi Intercity and increase in frequency of 4205/4206 Faizabad-Delhi Express from 4 days to daily is to be done during the financial year 2010-11.

(c): Stoppage of Faizabad-Delhi Express at Dariabad is not commercially justified at present.
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